(“SCIL”) BSE-VFEX dual-listed

Seed Co Limited (“SCL”)

Zimbabwe (ZSE listed)

Field crop seed
subsidiaries
a) Botswana 100%
b) Kenya 100%
c) Malawi 100%
d) Tanzania 100%
e) Zambia 99%
f) Nigeria 60%
g) DRC 100% (Zambian

Branch)
h) Ethiopia 100% (set

up stage)
i) Mozambique 100%

(set up stage)

Prime Seed Co
Zimbabwe

Quton
Zimbabwe

Prime Seed Co
International (JV 51%
with HM Clause)
a) Prime Seed Co Kenya

100%
b) Prime Seed Co Malawi

100%
c) Prime Seed Co

Tanzania 100%
d) Prime Seed Co

Zambia 100%
e) Alliance Seeds (RSA)

80%

New Joint Ventures/Associates

a) 20% RSA JV
[Merger of RSA commercial arms
of Seed Co South Africa, Linkseed

& Klein Karoo (K)2]
b) 50% Ghana & West Africa joint

venture with Limagrain Group

Top 20
shareholders

Other
shareholders

27
.3

%

Other
shareholders

Top 20
shareholders

17

8.1.2. SCIL Group structure after the Proposed Transaction

8.2. Effects on SCIL share capital structure
 The proposed Transaction will result in the following changes in the Company’s share capital structure:

Share capital (no. of shares) Before Transaction Increase After the Transaction
Issued Ordinary Shares 381,452,827   252,223,526   633,676,353
Authorized but unissued Ordinary Shares 118,547,173   247,776,474   366,323,647
Authorized Ordinay Shares 500,000,000   500,000,000   1,000,000,000

 The increase in issued shares includes 9,398 shares resulting from fractional entitlements.

8.3. Effects on the SCIL shareholding structure

8.3.1. Current top 20 shareholders
As at the Last Practicable Date prior SCIL had 381,452,827 issued ordinary shares and its top 20 Shareholders

were as follows:

-

Seed Co International Limited

(“SCIL”) BSE-VFEX dual-listed

Seed Co Limited (“SCL”)

Zimbabwe (ZSE listed)

Field crop seed
subsidiaries
a) Botswana 100%
b) Kenya 100%
c) Malawi 100%
d) Tanzania 100%
e) Zambia 99%
f) Nigeria 60%
g) DRC 100% (Zambian

[…]

Non-controlling interest 297,401   Statement of changes in equity and note 21 in SCIL Annual Financial Statements

SCL's 1% investment in Seed Co Zambia in Z$ 123   Notes 10 and 10.5 in SCL Annual Financial Statements
Exchange rate 25
SCL's 1% investment in Seed Co Zambia in US$ 5

46

46

Appendix III (b): Unaudited pro forma statement of financial position of SCL

i) ii) iii) iv) v) vi) vii) viii)

 [B] SEED CO LIMITED ("SCL") PRO-
FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION AS AT 31 MARCH 2020

 Audited
31 March 2020

in Z$

 Closing
exchange

rate USD/Z$

 Unaudited
translated

31 March
2020 in US$

 Gain on
deemed
disposal

(from 27.3%
to 16.43%)

of SCIL

 Investment
reclassification
from associate

to financial
asset

 Reserves
associated

with former
associate

reclassification

 Restatement
of foreign

denominated
payable to

SCIL

 Unaudited
Pro-forma post

transaction

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant & equipment 1,030,945,775   25   41,237,831   41,237,831
Investment in associates & joint venture 479,774,003   25   19,190,960   8,056,576   (22,120,296)   5,127,240
Non-current financial assets 5,114,646   25   204,586   22,120,296   22,324,882

1,515,834,424 60,633,377  8,056,576   -   -   -   68,689,953
Current assets
Inventories 631,985,238   25   25,279,410   25,279,410
Trade & other receivables 220,203,137   25   8,808,126   8,808,126
Amount due from related entities 9,481,805   25   379,272   778,555   1,157,827
Cash & cash equivalents 33,829,569   25   1,353,183   1,353,183

895,499,749   35,819,991  -   -   -   778,555   36,598,546

Total assets 2,411,334,173 96,453,368  8,056,576   -   -   778,555   105,288,499

EQUITY & LIABILITIES
Equity
Share capital 8,076,504   25   323,060   323,060
Share premium 396,288,873   25   15,851,555   15,851,555
Share based payments reserve 14,467,969   25   578,719   578,719
Asset revaluation reserve 523,621,392   25   20,944,856   (175,723)   20,769,133
Foreign currency translation reserve (94,626,554)   25   (3,785,062)   3,785,062   -
Retained earnings 1,014,427,202   25   40,577,088   8,056,576   (3,609,339)   (7,759,145)   37,265,180
Total equity 1,862,255,386 74,490,216  8,056,576   -   -   (7,759,145)   74,787,647

Non-current liabilities
Long-term borrowings 6,938,714   25   277,549   277,549
Deferred tax liability 362,757,974   25   14,510,319   14,510,319

369,696,688   14,787,868  -   -   -   -   14,787,868
Current liabilities
Short-term borrowings 57,764,478   25   2,310,579   2,310,579
Trade & other payables 10,837,184   25   433,487   433,487
Amount due to related entities 9,702,514   25   388,101   8,537,700   8,925,801
Provisions 27,830,952   25   1,113,238   1,113,238
Income tax payable 73,246,971   25   2,929,879   2,929,879

179,382,099   7,175,284   -   -   -   8,537,700   15,712,984

Total liabilities 549,078,787   21,963,152  -   -   -   8,537,700   30,500,852

Total equity & liabilities 2,411,334,173 96,453,368  8,056,576   -   -   778,555   105,288,499

47

47

Notes and assumptions to the proforma statement of financial position

Key note on translated Exchange Rate
There has been a material movement in the official Zimbabwean US$/Z$ exchange rate, the translation rate used in the

SCL pro forma statement of financial position, from the date of the pro forma statement of financial position to the Last

Practicable Date. The official exchange rate was US$1: Z$25 as of 31 March 2020 when the exchange rate regime was

fixed and it is now US$1: Z$81.35 following the introduction of the Auction Currency Trading System in Zimbabwe. This